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AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

As the third component of education, the NSS is a part of our academie, social, and personal lives. It
cnables students to actively offer their time and talents to the betterment of their society and country,
thereby assisting in the development of their personalities. As a result, the NSS provides the ideal
venue for students and youth across the country to become involved in real-life social activities and,
as a result, become responsible citizens of India,

MOTTO OF NSS

*NOT ME BUT YOLU™
THE MOTTO

This embodies the essence of democratic living and emphasizes the importance of unselfish service,
respect for the other's point of view, and consideration for fellow humans. It cimphasizes that an
individual's well-being is ultimately dependent on the well-being of society as a whole. As a result,
the NSS should make it a goal to live up to this philosophy in its daily activities

THE NS5 SYMBOL

The National Service Scheme's symbol, which appears on the cover page, is based on the chariot
wheel of Odisha's Konark Sun Temple. The Sun Temple's massive wheels represent the cyele of
creation, preservation, and release as well as the movement of life across time and space. The
symbol's design a simplified version of the sun-chariot wheel, emphasizes movement. The wheel
represents life's ever-increasing eycle. Tt represents both continuity and change, implying the NSS'son
going commitment to societal development and advancement
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ANNUAL NSS ACTIVITIES, 2020-21

SR.NO. PARTICULAR DATE OF ACTIVITY
|
01 CORONA VIRUS AWARENESS 1.06.2020 TO 30.082020
CAMPAIGN
02 INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY 21.06.20 -0

| 03 PREPARATION &DISTRIBUTION 1.08.2020 TO30.08.2020
MASK
04 | SADBHAVANA DAY PLEDGE 21.8.2020

05 | FOOD DONATION
1.09.2020 To 30.09.2020.

06 NSS DAY 50™ ANNIVERSARY 24.09.202-0
07 MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS  01.10.2020 -
08 COVID-19 PLEDGE ‘ﬂﬂ.l 0.2020
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NSS REPORT 2020-2021
NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME
{NSS) Unit No- A-SF-181
Capacity- 1 Unit- 50 NSS Volunteers
NSS ACTIVITIES:

1. CORONA VIRUS AWARENESS CAMPAIGN:

Sinhgad Law College NSS UNIT has organized Corona Awarcness campain on 1.082020 To
30.06.2020. About 35 students participated in program. As a movement to fight against Covid-19 and
current pandemic conditions in Pune, COVID-19 awarcness is the only tools to prevent coronavirus
by following rules and guidelines given by Govt. As a part of this movement, a small “Online
COVID-19 Awareness Prevention Campaign run by NSS Unit of Sinhgad law. First and second year
NSS volunteers actively participated in campaign by preparing various posters and slogans related to
COVID-19 to awarc students, facultics, communities, society through online mode and other peoples
who suffered from this pandemic conditions. In addition to that students also prepared two short
video from their home to run this campaign. Whole campaign run under the guidance of Mr, Madhav
Kalkatte , N5S Programme Officer,

PRINCIRAL
SINHGAD LAW C : 5, Mo, 44/1 Vadgaon (Bk.),0 d, Pune - 411 041.
ax: (020) 24354770 E-mail:st Wb www sinhgad.edu
PUNE - 411 04F : pete




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE

Approved by Bar Couneil of Tndia, Recognized by Gavt, of
Maharashtra and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Regd. No. MAH/7199-93/Pune dt. 6/7/93 & F-8282/Pune dt. 12/8/93)
SN0 0L, Ambegaon (B, Pune-411 0141,

E-mailprincipal_slc@@sinhgad edu

Sinhgad Institutes

Tel @020 - 2435 0595

Tal. : 020 - 2435 4770 ID Mo, : PUPH/LAYW BE/2003 Website www sinhgad.edu
Prof. M. N. Navale Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda WM. Navale Dr. Arunachalam Chethiar
ME. {Elec.), MIE, MBA 8.4, MPM, Ph.O. B.Sc, (Maths) L.L M, Ph.D. {Law)
FOUNDER - PRESIDENT FOUNDER - SECRETARY PRINCIPAL

NOTICE
NSS Department

Date: 28.05.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NSS Unit A-SF-181 is

going to organize online "Corona Virus Awareness Campaign" Program on

01/06/2020 to 30.06.2020.

Princi

Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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Stdents Name

Shedge Alinkya Shivaji

Baja] Tejal Purushottam
sahil Ramnik Rathod
shrutika Sanjay Bhansali
Vijaya Singh

Apurva Sudhkar Kakade
Shivani Tiwari

Adwait Ranjeet Deshpande
Dive rahul Bhimraj
Waghmare Deepa Machindra
Wagh pooja Mahendra
Mikita Narendra Bhandari
Rakesh Hogade

Arpana Ambadas samal
Anagh Yogesh Bhavsar
Jadhav Snehal Murlidhar
Prasad Pramaod lichkar
Gayatri Makrand Shingnapure
Lavanya Sudhakar Borkar
Ishwari Rajan Zagade

Rajat Pramod Dhomane
Radhika Rajesh Datar
Ajinkya Balasaheb pol

Sara Pawan Agrawal
Iuskan Dinesh Gupta
Yojana Atul Chopada

Priti Jagadish Acharjee
Astha Kumar sing

sneha Sunil Jhdhav

Ayushi Ramkishure Tada
Akshay Sharda Naykodi
Shubham Tatysaheb Kalbhor
Nikita Roop Narayan Tiwari
Ravi sanjay Kumar

Pratik Kamat

yashvardan layraj Rane
Apeksha Ashok Thorat

Raj Dattaji Deshmukh
Akshay sanjay Manjare
sourav Rajiv shah

Irishka Surendra shetty
Ronak Banderao Manepatil
Aniruddha Vasudeo Bhat
shubham ramdas Bhondawe
Midhi Bindumadhav kulkarni

(_er@f‘ﬁck "»“if"‘rt—kb Atﬂ&%ﬂgg.&r Cax.
C)ate — dl-06.2e20 46 Bo. 06.

Class
B.ALLB-IV
B.ALL.B-H
B.A.LL.B-IN
B.A.LL.B-II1
B.A.LL.B-HII
B.A.LL.b-1Il
B.ALLE-UI
B.ALLE-I
B.ALLE-II
LL.E-Il
B.A.LL.B-NI
B.ALL.E-IN
B.A.LL.E-II
B.ALLE-II
LL.B-Il
B.ALLB-I
B.ALLB-N
B.ALLB- I
B.A.LLB-III
B.A.LL.B-11I
B.A.LL.B-III
B.A LLE-
B.ALLE-I
B.ALLE-II
B.A.LL.B-N
B.ALL.B-IN
B.ALL.B-II
B.ALLB-II
B.ALL.B-IV
B.A.LL.B-IV
B.ALL.B-IV
B.ALLB-IY
B.ALLB-IV
B.ALL.B-1
B.ALLB-IV
B.ALL.B-NI
BALLB-IV
B.ALL.E-I1l
B.ALLB-IV
B.A.LLB-IV
B.ALLB-IV
B.ALL.B-IV
B.ALLEB-IV
B.A. LLB-IV
B.ALLB-IN

8888358025
7767072793
9326897853
8600363600
9430983969
7218270363
7905394994
T795BRE828
8554086251
7775865198
8806007714
8087500577
7391872482
8149601517
9370156241
7770079830
09834351383
28766906268
9096136129
8805115968
op22177125
9168535350
9595949410
7354190865
7024300871
9518541296
9021148136
6303569369
8369372234
8717887999
7385950087
7330181749
9146491524
7667719896

BERB5E5881
9146962637
7756066363
BBER145145
9637000986
7718045053
2446466246
9823388050
7769953719
9075074556
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ZINTERNATINAL YOGA DAY:

Sinhgad Law college NS5 UNIT organized online International Yoga celebration On
21.06.2020.About 45 students and teaching and non teaching staft' actively participated.
The International Day of Yoga has been celebrated across the world annually on June 21 since
2015, following its inception in the United Nations General Assemblyin 2014. Yogais
a physical, mental and spiritual practice which originated in ancient India.

INTERNATINAL YOGA DAY-21.06.20210
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NOTIC
NSS Department

Date: 16.06.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NSS Unit A-SF-181 is
going to organize online "International Yoga Day" Program on 21/06/2020 .

Principa

Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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Stdents Name Class
shedge Ajinkya Shivaji B.ALL.B-IY BE88358025
Bajaj Tejal Purushottam B.A.LL.B-HI 7767072793
sahil Ramnik Rathod B.ALL.B-II 9326897853
shrutika Sanjay Bhansali B.A.LLEB-I 8600363600
Vijaya Singh B.ALLEB-UI 9430983569
Apurva Sudhkar Kakade E..ﬁ-.LL_.b-_III 7218270363
Shivani Tiwari B.ALLE-H 7805354994
Adwait Ranjeet Deshpande B.ALL.B-11I J7OBBRERZE
Dive rahul Bhimraj B.ALLB-III 8554086251
Waghmare Deepa Machindra LL.B-II 7775865158
Wagh pooja Mahendra B.A.LL.B-II 8306007714
Mikita Narendra Bhandari B.ALLE-I 8087500577
Rakesh Hogade B.ALLE-II 7391872482
Arpana Ambadas samal B.ALLE-H 8149601517
Anagh Yogesh Bhavsar LL.E-I 9370156241
Jadhav Snehal Murlidhar B.ALLB-I 7770079830
Prasad Pramod Jichkar B.ALLB-II 82834351383
Gayatri Makrand Shingnapure B.ALL B-I1l 8766006268
Lavanya Sudhakar Borkar B.A.LLB-III 5096136129
Ishwari Rajan Zagade B.ALLB-N 8805115968
Rajat Pramod Dhomane B.ALLE-II ap22177125
Radhika Rajesh Datar BE.ALLE-N 9168535350
Ajinkya Balasaheb pol B.ALLE-I 9595949410
Sara Pawan Agrawal B.ALLEB-I 7354150865
Muskan Dinesh Gupta B.A.LL B-II 7024300871
Yojana Atul Chopada B.A.LL.B-II 9518541296
Priti Jagadish Acharjee B4 LLE-II 9021148136
Astha Kumar sing B.ALLE- 6303569369
sneha Sunil thdhaw B.ALLB-IYV 8369372234
Ayushi Ramkishure Tada B.ALLB-IV B717887393
pkshay Sharda Naykodi B.A.LL.B-IV 7385950087
Shubham Tatysaheb Kalbhor B.A.LLE-IV 73301817449
Nikita Roop Narayan Tiwari B.ALLE-IV 9146491524
Ravi sanjay Kumar B.ALLB-II 7667719896
Pratik Kamat B.ALL.B-IV
Yashvardan layraj Rane B.A.LL.B-II BBBB585581
Apeksha Ashak Thorat BA.LLEB-IV 9146962637
Raj Dattaji Deshmukh B.ALLE- 7756066369
Akshay sanjay Manjare B.A.LLB-IV 8888145145
sourav Rajiv shah B.A.LLB-IY 9637000986
Irishka Surendra shetty B.ALL.B-IV 7718045093
Ronak Banderao Manepatil B.A.LLEB-IV 8446466246
Aniruddha Vasudeo Bhat B.ALLB-IV 8823389050
Shubham ramdas Bhondawe B.ALLB-IV 7769953719
Nidhi Bindumadhav kulkarni j E_!.H.LL.B-HI 9075074556 :
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3. PREPARATION &DISTRIBUTION MASK:

Wearing a mask reduces the spread of respiratory illnesses within the community by reducing the
number of infectious particles that may be inhaled or exhaled. These particles may be spread when an
infected individual ralks, sings, shouts, coughs, or sneezes. Sinhgad Law N5S volunteers provided Mask

, Sanitizer during Covid-19 to needy peoples .About 50 Volunteers worked durimg Covid-19.From 1.08.2020
TO30.08.2020.
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NOTICE
NSS Department

Date: 28.07.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NSS Unit A-SF-181 is

going to organize "Mask Preparation & Distribution" Program on 01/08/2020 to
30/08/2020.

Princip

Wb@" Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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Stdents Name

Shedge Ajinkya Shivaji

Bajaj Tejal Purushottam
Sahil Ramnik Rathod
shrutika Sanjay Bhansali
Wijaya Singh

Apurva Sudhkar Kakade
Shivani Tiwari

Adwait Ranjeet Deshpande
Dive rahul Bhimra]
Waghmare Deepa Machindra
Wagh pooja Mahendra
Nikita Marendra Bhandari
Rakesh Hogade

Arpana Ambadas samal
Anagh Yogesh Bhavsar
Jadhav Snehal Murlidhar
Prasad Pramod Jichkar
Gayatri Makrand Shingnapure
Lavanya Sudhakar Borkar
Ishwari Rajan Zagade

Rajat Pramod Dhomane
Radhika Rajesh Datar
Ajinkya Balasaheb pol

Sara Pawan Agrawal
Muskan Dinesh Gupta
Yojana Atul Chopada

Priti Jagadish Acharjee
Astha Kumar sing

Sneha Sunil Jhdhav

Ayushi Ramkishure Tada
Akshay Sharda Naykod]
Shubham Tatysaheb Kalbhor
Nikita Roop Narayan Tiwari
Ravi sanjay Kumar

Pratik Kamat

Yashvardan Jayraj Rane
Apeksha Ashok Thorat

Raj Dattaji Deshmukh
Akshay sanjay Manjare
sourav Rajiv shah

Irishka Surendra shetty
Ronak Banderao Manepatil
Aniruddha Vasudeo Bhat
Shubham ramdas Bhondawe
Midhi Bindumadhav kulkarni

Magk
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B8 LLB-I
T

Class
B.ALL.B-IV
B.A.LLB-II
B.ALL.B-NI
B.ALL.B-II
B.ALLB-I
B.ALLB-
B.A.LLB-II
B.ALL.B-1
B.ALLB-II
LL.B-lI
B.A.LLE-II
B.ALLE-N
B.ALL.E-I
B.ALLE-NI
LL.B-II
B.ALLE-
B.A.LLB-UI
B.ALLB-1I
B.ALLE-
B.ALLB-
B.ALLB-
B.ALLE-
B.ALLB-
B.ALLE-I
B.ALLEB-N
B.ALLB-I
B.ALL.B-I
B.A.LL.B-II
B.A.LL.B-IV
B.ALLL.B-IV
B.ALLL.B-IV
B.ALLB-IV
B.ALLB-IV
B.A.LL.B-I
B.ALL.B-IV
B.A.LL.B-N
BA.LL.B-IV
B.ALLE-I
B.ALLE-IV
B.ALLE-IV
B.A LLE-IV
B.A.LLB-IV
B.A.LLB-IV
B.ALLB-IV
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8888358025
7767072793
9326837853
8600363600
9430983969
7218270363
7905394994
7798888828
8554086251
F775865198
8806007714
8087500577
7391872482
2149601517
9370156241
7770079830
9834351383
8766906268
9096136129
BEO05115968
9022177125
9168535350
9595949410
7354190865
7024300871
9518541296
9021148136
6303569369
8369372234
8717887999
7385950087
7330181749
9146491524
7667719896

BABALESEE]
5146562637
7756066369
8888145145
8637000986
7718045093
8446466246
9523389050
7765953719
9075074556
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4 .SADBHAVANA DAY PLEDGE:

Sinhgad N§S UNIT organized an oath-taking ceremony on the occasion of Sadbhavana Diwas on
21.08.2020.About 50 students participated in the program. The day is observed to encourage national
ntegration, peace, affection, and communal harmony among the Indian people of all religions.
Sadbhavana Diwas is celebrated in the memory of Shri Rajiv Gandhi every year who dreamed to
make India a developed country. We, volunteers, came together on the virtual platform to celebrate
this day. The importance of this day was explained along with the UN's mission of peace. Key facts
about the UN's peacekeeping were covercd. We took an oath that we would not discriminate between
our citizens on the basis caste. culture, religion, language, etc. We would try to resolve all the
differences by discussions keeping peace first. Also, we would work for the nation's well being and
harmony. As believed by Shri Rajiv Gandhi, the youth of India is responsible for the nation's
progress and the developing future.




CAT EIHIT gy
Nty AT g
A e

Sinhgad Institutes

Tel. :020 - 2435 05095
Tel. : 020 - 2435 4770

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SBOCIETY'S

SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE

Appraved by Bar Council of India, Recognized by Gavl. of
Maharashira and Affilialed Lo Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Regd. No. MAH!7199-93/Pune dt. 6/7/93 & F-8282/Pune dt. 12/8/93)
S Mo 0, Ambegaon (B, Punc-411 041,

E-mail-principal_slc@sinhgad edu

D No. ; PUPRILAWM BE/2003 Wiabsite www sinhgad adu

Prof. M. N. Navale
M.E. (Elac.). MIE, MEA

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale
B.A, MPM, Ph.D

Dr. Arunachalam Chettiar

E.5c. (Mathe) LLMW, PhD. (Law)

FOUMNDER - PRESIDENT FRINCIPAL

FOUMNDER - SECRETARY

-y -
R T

NOTICE
NSS Department

Date: 16.08.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NSS Unit A-SF-181 is
going to organize online "SADBHAVANA DAY PLEDGE" Program on

21/08/2020.

Princip

Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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Class

Stdents Name

Shedge Ajinkya Shivaji B.ALLE-IV 8888358025
Bajaj Tejal Purushottam B.A.LL.B-I F767072793
Sahil Ramnik Rathod B.ALLB-N 9326897853
shrutika Sanjay Bhansali B.ALLE- 8600363600
Vijaya Singh B.ALLB-INI 9430983969
Apurva Sudhkar Kakade B.A.LLb-1l 7218270363
Shivani Tiwari B.ALLE-II 7905394994
Adwait Ranjeet Deshpande B.ALLB-IN 7708888828
Dive rahul Bhimraj B.ALLBE-II B554086251
Waghmare Deepa Machindra LL.B-Il 7775865198
Wagh pooja Mahendra B.ALLEB-II BBD6007714
Nikita Narendra Bhandari B.ALLB-I BOBTS00577
Rakesh Hogade B.ALLB-I 7391872482
Arpana Ambadas samal BE.ALLB-II 8149601517
Anagh Yogesh Bhavsar LL.B-II 9370156241
Jadhav Snehal Murlidhar B.A.LLB-I 7770079830
Prasad Pramod Jichkar B.ALLB-IN 0834351383
Gayatri Makrand Shingnapure B.A.LLB-1I B766906268
Lavanya Sudhakar Borkar B.ALLB-II 9096136129
Ishwari Rajan Zagade B.ALL.B-IN BB05115968
Rajat Pramod Dhomane B.ALLB-II 9022177125
Radhika Rajesh Datar B.ALLB-1II 9168535350
Ajinkya Balasaheb pol B.A.LLB-II 9595949410
Sara Pawan Agrawal B.A.LL.B-1I 7354190865
Muskan Dinesh Gupta B.ALL.B-I 7024300871
Yojana Atul Chopada B.A.LL.B-II 5518541296
Priti Jagadish Acharjee B.ALLB- 5021148136
Astha Kumar sing B.ALLE-I 6303569369
Sneha Sunil Jhdhav B.ALLB-IV 8365372234
Ayushi Ramkishure Tada B.ALLB-IV B7178E87999
Akshay Sharda Naykodi B.ALLB-IV 7385950087
Shubham Tatysaheb Kalbhor B.A.LL.B-IV 7330181749
Nikita Roop Narayan Tiwarl B.ALL.B-IV 0146491524
Ravi sanjay Kumar B.ALL.B-l 7667719896
Pratik Kamat B.ALLB-IV

Yashvardan Jayra] Rane B.ALL.B-I 828B585881
Apeksha Ashok Thorat BALL.B-IV 9146962637
Raj Dattaji Deshmukh B.ALLE-IH 7756066369
Akshay sanjay Manjare B.ALLB-IV BEEB145145
sourav Rajiv shah B.ALLB-IV 9637000986
Irishka Surendra shetty B.A.LL.B-IV 7718045093
Ronak Banderao Manepatil B.ALLB-IV 8446466246
Aniruddha Vasudeo Bhat B.ALLB-IV 8823389050
Shubham ramdas Bhondawe B.ALLB-IV 7769953719
Midhi Bindumadhav kulkarni B.%_.}L.I_E:EL 8075074556
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SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE
NSS REPORT 2020-2021

4. FOOD DONATION:

The coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic is causing disruption & uncertainty in regular wage,salaried
employees in Pune city. These daily wage workers facing uncertain challenges in meeting their daily
food requirements. Sinhgad law college NSSUNIT organized food donation program on01..09.2020
To 30,09.2020. volunteers provided foods and Mask during Covid-19 to needy people in Pune .46

volunteers participated in the program.

e

F'DD NA:I"ID-[I] .09.2020 T030.09.2020




SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETYS

SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE

Approved by Bar Council of India, Recognized by Govt. of
Maharashtra and Aflihated Lo Savitribal Phule Pune University

Sinhgad Institutes  (Repd. No. MAH/7199-93/Pune dt. 6/7/93 & F-8§282/Pune dt. 12/8/93)
5 Mo G/ L, Ambegpon (B, Pune -411 041,

Tel, 020 - 2435 05095 E-mail:principal_sle@sinhgad edu
Tel. : 020 - 2435 4770 ID No. : PUPN/LAW/188/2003 Website:www. sinhgad edu
Prof. M. N. Navale Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale Or. Armunachalam Chetfiar
ME. (Elec), MIE, MBA B.a. MPM. Ph.0O. B.Sc. (Matha} LM, PhD, (Law)
FOUNDER ' PRESIDENT FOUNDER - SECRETARY PRINCIFAL

‘%ﬁwm#

NOTICE
NSS Department

Date: 28.08.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NS8 Unit A-SF-181 is
going to organize "Food Donation" Program on 01/09/2020 to 30/09/2020.

Principal

Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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Telefax: (020} 24354770 E-mail:stes@@sinhgad .adu\Webowww. sinhgad.edu
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. Stdents Name Class
Shedge Ajinkya Shivaji B.A.LLB-IYV
Bajaj Tejal Purushottam B.ALLE-I
Sahil Ramnik Rathod B.ALLE-N
shrutika Sanjay Bhansali B.ALLB-1I
Vijaya Singh B.A.LLB-IN
Apurva Sudhkar Kakade B.A.LLb-1I
Shivani Tiwari B.ALLB-I
Adwait Ranjeet Deshpande B.A.LL.B-[II
Dive rahul Bhimraj ; B.ALLB-
Waghmare Deepa Machindra LL.B-1I
Wagh pooja Mahendra B.A.LLB-II
Mikita Narendra Bhandari B.A.LL.B-1I
Rakesh Hogade B.A.LL.B-IN
Arpana Ambadas samal B.A.LL.B-IN
Anagh Yogesh Bhavsar LL.B-II
Jadhay Snehal Murlidhar B.ALL.E-I
Prasad Pramod Jichkar B.ALLE-N
Gayatri Makrand Shingnapure B.ALLE-N
Lavanya Sudhakar Borkar B.ALLB-H
Ishwari Rajan Zagade B.ALLE-
Rajat Pramod Dhomane B.ALLE-I
Radhika Rajesh Datar B.ALLB-
Ajinkya Balasaheb pol B.ALLB-
Sara Pawan Agrawal B.A.LL.B-I!
Muskan Dinesh Gupta B.ALLLB-H
Yojana Atul Chopada B.A.LL.B-1I
Priti Jagadish Acharjee B.ALL.B-1I
Astha Kumar sing B.A.LL.B-lI
Sneha Sunil Thdhav B.ALLE-IV
Ayushi Ramkishure Tada B.ALLB-IV
Akshay Sharda Naykodi B.ALLEB-IV
shubham Tatysaheb Kalbhar B.ALL.B-IV
Mikita Roop Narayan Tiwari B.ALL.B-IV
Ravi sanjay Kumar B.A.LL.B-|
Pratik Kamat BALLB-IV
vashvardan Jayraj Rane B.ALL.B-II
Apeksha Ashok Thorat BALLB-IY
Raj Dattaji Deshmukh B.ALLE-
Akshay sanjay Manjare B.ALLB-IV
sourav Rajiv shah B.ALLB-IV
Irishka Surendra shetty B.ALL.B-IV
Ronak Banderao Manepatil B.ALL.B-IV
Aniruddha Vasudeo Bhat B.A.LL.B-IV
Shubham ramdas Bhondawe B.ALL.B-IV
Midhi Bindumadhav kulkarni _—B.ALLE-

8888358025
7767072793
9326897853
8600363600
9430983969
7218270363
7905394994
J798BR8828
8554086251
7775865198
8806007714
087500577
7391872482
8149601517
9370156241
FIT0079830
9834351383
8766006268
9096136129
8805115968
qp22177125
9168535350
9595949410
7354190865
7024300871
9518541296
9021148136
6303569369
8369372234
8717887999
7385950087
7330181749
9146491524
7667719896

8ERE5E5881
0146962637
7756066369
BBEB145145
9637000986
7718045093
8446466246
9823389050
7769953718
9075074556
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SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE
NSS REPORT 2(20-2021

5. NSS DAY CELEBRATION:

Every year, NS5 day is observed on September 24th across India. The National Service Scheme was
launched in 1969, the Birth centenary year of Mahatma Gandhi in 37 Universities involving 40,000
students. Sinhgad law college NSS Unit NSS Day celebrated through online mode.50 NSS

Volunteers and all teaching and Non teaching stafl participated. Principal Dr. Arunachalum Chettair

expressed their views abul NSS.
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NOTICE
NSS Department

Date: 16.09.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NSS Unit A-SF-181 is
going to organize online "INSS DAY CELEBRATION" Program on 24/09/2020.

Principal

Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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 Stdents Mame

Shedge Ajinkya Shivaji

Bajaj Tejal Purushottam
Sahil Ramnik Rathoed
shrutika Sanjay Bhansali
Vijaya Singh

Apurva Sudhkar Kakade
Shivani Tiwari

Adwait Ranjeet Deshpande
Dive rahul Bhimraj
Waghmare Deepa Machindra
Wagh pooja Mahendra
Mikita Marendra Bhandari
Rakesh Hogade

Arpana Ambadas samal
Anagh Yogesh Bhavsar
Jadhav Snehal Murlidhar
Prasad Pramod Jichkar
Gayatri Makrand Shingnapure
Lavanya Sudhakar Borkar
Ishwari Rajan Zagade

Rajat Pramod Dhomane
Radhika Rajesh Datar
Ajinkya Balasaheb pol

Sara Pawan Agrawal
Muskan Dinesh Gupta
Yojana Atul Chopada

Priti Jagadish Acharjee
Astha Kumar sing
Sneha Sunil Ihdhav

Ayushi Ramkishure Tada
Akshay Sharda Naykodi
Shubham Tatysaheb Kalbhor
Mikita Raop Marayan Tiwari
Ravi sanjay Kumar

Pratik Kamat

¥ashvardan layra] Rane
Apeksha Ashok Thorat

Raj Dattaji Deshmukh
Akshay sanjay Manjare
sourav Rajiv shah

Irishka Surendra shetty
Ronak Banderao Manepatil
Aniruddha Vasudeo Bhat
Shubham ramdas Bhondawe
Midhi Bindumadhay kulkarnl

N3s Qm\\ Celebrrediom

Class

B.A.LLB-IV
B.ALL.B-INI

B.ALLB-I

B.A.LL.B-IIl
B.A.LL.B-III
B.A.LL.b-III
B.ALL.E-Il
B.4.LL.E-1Il
B.A.LLE-I
LL.B-II

B.A.LLB-II
B.A.LLB-II
B.ALLB-II
B.A.LLB-II
LL.B-I!

B.A.LL.B-Il
B.A.LL.B-III
B.ALLE-IN
B.ALLB-I
B.ALL.E-IH
B.ALLE-I
B.ALLE-
B.A.LL.B-I1
B.A.LLB-II
B.A.LL.B-II
B.A.LL.B-II
B.ALL.B-1l
B.ALLE-II
B.A.LLEB-IV
B.A.LLB-IV
B.A.LLB-IV
B.ALLB-IV
B.ALL.B-IV
B.ALL.B-U
B.ALLBE-IY
B.ALLE-1I
BA.LL.B-IV
B.A.LL.B-III
B.A.LLB-1V
B.A.LL.B-IV
B.A. LBV
B.ALLB-IV
B.ALL BV
B.A.LLB-IV

B.A.LL.B-III

BBEE3ISB025
7767072793
9326897853
8600363600
9430983969
7218270363
7905394994
7798888828
8554086251
7775865198
8806007714
8087500577
7391872482
2149601517
9370156241
7770079830
9834351383
8766506268
9096136129
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NSS REPORT 2020-2021

6. MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS:

The NSS team of Sinhgad Law college and, organized a session on “Mental Health Awareness”™ on
01.10.2020. Students from various locations participated in the awarcness session. The session was
guided under Principal. The guest speaker for the session was Mrs. Vitthal Saknuree a practicing
counsellor and psychotherapist, Pune from last 8 years. The motive of the session was to spread
awareness about “being positive during uncertainty”. He shared her expert opinion on the how mental
health awareness helps in reducing the stigma, And he briefed us about the way one should spread
awareness like sharing experience, stories, facts and truth. She even shared a very informative power
puoint presentation on how maintain mental health is crucial. More than 50 students attended the
session including students from different locations and faculties of IMED, Pune. It was an open
session in order to make people aware about mental health and the possibilities one needs in a certain

situation during one™s life journey.
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NOTICE
NSS Department

Date: 28.09.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NSS Unit A-SF-181 is

going to organize online "Mental Health Awareness" Program on 01/10/2020,

Principal

Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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PRINCIPAL
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_ Stdents Name

shedge Ajinkya Shivaji B.A.LLB-IV 88B8358025
Bajaj Tejal Purushottam B.ALL.B-1 7767072793
Sahil Ramnik Rathod B.A.LLB-I 9326897853
shrutika Sanjay Bhansali B.A.LL.B-III 8600363600
Vijaya Singh B.ALL.B-1NI 9430983969
Apurva Sudhkar Kakade B.ALL.B-1 7218270363
Shivani Tiwari B.A.LL.B-1I 7905394994
Adwait Ranjeet Deshpande B A LL.E-1 J79BBE8E2E
Dive rahul Bhimraj B.ALLEB-IN 8554086251
Waghmare Deepa Machindra LL.B-il 7775865198
Wagh pooja Mahendra B.A.LLE-I 8806007714
Mikita Narendra Bhandari B.ALLE-TII 8087500577
Rakesh Hogade B.ALLB-11I 7391872482
Arpana Ambadas samal B.ALL.B-1I 8149601517
Anagh Yogesh Bhavsar LL.B-II 9370156241
Jadhav 5nehal Murlidhar - B.ALL.B-1I 7770075830
Prasad Pramod Jichkar B.ALL.B-III 9234351383
Gayatri Makrand Shingnapure B.A.LLB-I 8766906268
Lavanya Sudhakar Borkar B.ALLE-NI 9096136129
Ishwari Rajan Zagade B.ALLE-I BBO5115%68
Rajat Pramod Dhomane B.ALLB-1I 9022177125
Radhika Rajesh Datar B.ALL B 0168535350
Ajinkya Balasaheb pol B.ALL.B-II 9595943410
Sara Pawan Agrawal B.A.LL.B-I! 7354190865
Muskan Dinesh Gupta B.A.LL.B-II 7024300871
Yojana Atul Chopada B.ALLE-I 0518541296
Priti Jagadish Acharjee B.ALLE-lI 9021148136
Astha Kumar sing B.ALLEB-I 6303569369
Sneha Sunil JThdhaw B.ALL.B-IV 8369372234
Ayushi Ramkishure Tada B.A.LL.B-IV 8717887959
pkshay Sharda Naykodi B.ALLB-IV 7385950087
shubham Tatysaheb Kalbhor B.ALLB-IV 7330181749
Mikita Roop Narayan Tiwari B.ALLE-IV 0146491524
Ravi sanjay Kumar B.A.LL.B-lI 7667719856
Pratik Kamat B.ALLB-IV

Yashvardan Jayra] Rane B.A.LL.B-II BAR8R5R5ER1
Apeksha Ashok Tharat BALL.B-IV 9146962637
Raj Dattaji Deshmukh B.A.LL.B-N F756066365
Akshay sanjay Manjare B.ALLEB-IYV BERE145145
sourav Rajiv shah B.ALLB-IV 0537000986
Irishka Surendra shetty B.ALLB-IV 7718045093
Ronak Banderao Manepatil B.A.LL.B-IV 8446466246
Aniruddha Vasudeo Bhat B.ALLEB-IV 0823389050
Shubham ramdas Bhondawe B.ALLB-IV 7769953719
Nidhi Bindumadhav kulkarni 9075074556
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SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE
NSS REPORT 2020-2021

7. COVID-19 PLEDGE:
Sinhgad law collcges NSS unit organized COVID-19 Pledge program on 08.10.2020.About 43

volunteers pledged to follow all precautions that would lead to stopping the spreading of this deadly
virus. They also promised to maintain social distancing and always wear a mask cspecially in public
places. We all should determine to fight against this virus by following all the needy precautions and

help our nation to recover. Strength is gained from unity.

COVID-19 PLEDGE-08.10.2020

ne-411 041,
wiww sinhgad, edu
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NSS Department

Date: 01.10.2020

This inform to all NSS Volunteers that Sinhgad Law college NSS Unit A-SF-181 is
going to organize online "Covid-19 Pledge" Program on 08/10/2020.

Principal

Dr. Arunachalum Chettair
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Legal Aid Camp
Activities
2020-2021



NOTICE

All the faculties /Students/Villagers are hereby
informed that, Sinhgad Law College organised Legal
Aid camp on online mode on 22™ May 2021due to
pandemic situation of Covid-19 For the safety of the
students and safety for the people.. So interested
teaching & Non Teaching staff,studnts request to attend
the programme.

Pune:14/5/2021

%ﬂﬁﬁ{f—”

ProgramTCo-ordinator

SINHGAD LAWY COLLEGE

S.No. 101, Ambegaon (BK)
Pune - 411041
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FOUNDER -PRESIDENT FOUNDER-SECRETARY PRIMCIPAL

Legal Aid Camp Report
22™ May 2021

Legal aid camp on Online Mode

On 22 May 2001 Sinhgad Law College organised Legal Aid camp on online made due 1o pandemic situation of Coyvid-19
For the safety of the students and safety for the people.. Sinhgad  Law College Always ready to provide legal service to the
weaker scction of the society. Legal Aid camp primary aim to provide legal service to weaker and marginal  section of the
soCiety.

Sinhgad law college team has think about how to conduct the lezal aid camp in this pandemic situation to slove and provide
the legal aid to the needy people. But under the puidance of the principal Dr. Arunachulam Chettiar and other commitlee
member of legal aid camp we decide 1o conduct this camp online mode. Sinhgad law college students came from difTerent
areas they ook efforts to call the needy people to join this legal aid camp.

In this efforts the Leam was able to track the families with gricvances related to Tand | Accident , Domestic and material
issues, These issues would address on the day of camp by the after the inauguration of the people who do not given the
grievances will be allowed to put an the day of main camp. Professor Kive Kamble. Professor Aasha Suratkal madam and
students took the efforts,

ON 22 May legal Aid camp organised for remote place needy people because provide the legal knowledge to that people.
Legal literacy is the main object of Legal aid camp. Advocate Navnath Lad (Panel judge of Lokadalat), Advecate Necta
Phadire (Legal advisor al Family Counselling centre satara police station, ) 22 hay Legal Aid camp and (ollowed
felicitation and speech of the guest,

Aller the inauguration issues of villagers addressed by the team of advocate and villagers got satistactory advice and
suggestion for the issue related to domestic and land related issues.

sinhgad law college students present a sirect play on legal issues Maruti Wagmode Student of LL. B-11T took areat efforls,
Miss . Rohit Math, Rucha Ogza, Siddharth, Pranali Mulik, Christo Dominic. Preeti Acharjee took more efforts (o organise Legal
Aid camp. Professor Kirti Kamble and ProfessorDr, Aasha Surtkal madam acted s Co-ordinator of this programme,
Principal of college Dr. Arunachulam Chettiar and teaching and Non —teaching staff support this programme. last but not the
list college student ook more efTorls to success this legal aid camp.

Regd.Office:5.No.44/1 Vadgaan (Bk.), OF SinbgadRoad Pune-411041
Telefax:{120)243547 70E-mail stes@sinhgad edu Vish: winwy, sinhgad. edu
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Dr. Arunachalar Chettiar
B.5c, [Mathsl LM, PO, (Low)
PRINCIPAL

Dr.{Mrs.}Sunanda M. Navale
Bt MEMNLPHD
FOUNDER-SECRETARY

Prof. M. N. Navale
MLE.[Elec.|, MIF, MBA,
FOUMNDER - PRESIDENT

Legal Aid Cell- 2020-2021

Composition of the Legal Aid Cell Of STES’s Sinhgad Law College, Pune is follows

sr.No | Name Designation

Mrs. Kirti Sachin Kamble

tO-DrdinEtnr

Dr.Asha Surtkal

' Asst. Co-ordinator

Mr. Cristo Dominic

Asst. Eu-nrdin-ator

Mr. Adwait Despande

‘ Student Co-ordinator

Miss .Tejal Bajaj

1
EB
E3
4
5
ez

Student Co-ordinator

Pro p-ordinator

SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE
S.No. 10/1, Ambegaon (Bk) T
Pune - 411041 /{,ﬁf -

Regd.Office:5.No. 44/ L Vadgaon]

NCIPAL

"'SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE
S.No.10/1, Ambegacn (Bk. )
Pune - 411041

SinhgadRoad Pune-411041

Telefax:{020)24354770E-mail stes@sinhgad.edu Webx www sinhgad edu
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Sinhgad Institutes
SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE

Ambegaon, Pune-411041

20" October, 2020

NOTICE

The College is organizing Cloth Distribution For Transgender Community , on
24"  October, 2020 . All the students are requested to motivate their

neighbours and friends to donate cloths.

Dr. Arunachalam Chettiar

Principal
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CLOTH DISTRIBUTION FOR TRANSGENDER COMMUNITY IN ASSOCIATION
WITH MAHARASHTRA POLICE MITRANAGARIK SAMANVAY

DATE: 24"October 2020

Samiti Pune on Saturday 24", October 2020 at 11.30 a.m. at Crystal E Learning School near VIT
College Bibewadi. The event started with the welcome address followed by a demo on self-
defence conducted by Mission Mrythunjay SelfDefence Training Group Pune. After the demo
clothes were distributed to the transgender who were present for the event. After the cloth
distribution Ms. Deepa Parab Counsellor, Prof. Pradeep Jadhav International Athlete Deputy
Mayor of Pune Municipal Corporation. Ms. Saraswathi Shendge gave their speech on women
empowerment on the occasion of eighth day of Navaratri Celebration. The programme ended with
devotional song followed by vote of thanks. Only twenty participants were allowed to take part in
this event due to Covid. Clothes were collected from the respective Housing Societies with the
help of non-teachingstaff using college vehicle. Students were asked to donate like Sarees,
blouses, Salwar Suits, Bed Spread (Only Ladies wear) those are to be washed and pressed ones
with good condition. We received huge response from students. Our students motivated their
neighbors and friends donate clothes. We have received around 20 to 30 new sarees along with
old sarees.
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PUNE- 411041

, 22" January 2021
NOTICE

The College is organizing Cloth Distribution Drive on 26
January 2021 in association with SAMAJBANDH NGO to
celebrate the JOY OF GIVING WEEK by the SLC Maitri
Club. All Students, Teaching and Non- Teaching staffs are
hereby informed to take part in the event.

b

Dr. Arunachalam Chettiar

Principal
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CLOTH DONATION DRIVE 26™ JANUARY 2021

We, at Sinhgad College’s Maitri Social responsnblllty Club in Association with Samajbandh NGO
Pune organised Cloth Donation Drive on 26" January 2021 to celebrate the JOY OF GIVING
WEEK. In this campaign the students were urgedto donate their old clothes for the needy. The well
off population around has have heaps of clothes at their home which they do not use anymore. Our
initiative was to encourage them to donate those clothes for the needy ones.

A number of NSS and Maitri volunteers themselves contributed to the drive. Moreover, they were
the key to inspire other fellow students and the facultymembers of SLC.

We were very happy to know that the students of SLC showed great enthusiasm indonating for the
needy and the poor. Every day we kept cloth donation box and gotthose buckets full of clothes at
the end of the day. We genuinely salute the spirit ofdonation shown by the students.

The clothes collected were then donated to the NGO- SAMAJBANDH based in Pune working in
various tribal and rural areas of Maharashtra since 2016 on Menstruation Health Management,
Sanitation Sex Education and Gender Equality. This drive was specially aimed to make handmade
sanitary napkins for the rural, tribal and other economically backward people in remote places of
Maharashtra. During this drive our volunteers helped to segregate clothes and also in Packing for
two day. There were 15 volunteers.
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Approved by Bar Council of India, Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra and
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Report of Workshop on Mestural Hygiene for Urban Slum Dwellers on
9™ march 2021 to mark the International Women’s Week

Menstrual hygiene management (MHM) is an essential aspect of hygiene for women and adolescent
girls between menarche and menopause. Despite being an important issue concerning women and
girls in the menstruating age group MHM is often overlooked among economically backward
women. To create awareness among women SLC Maitri and Women Wing of BJP, Pune jointly
organized a workshop for women of slum dwellers of Parvati, Pune.

To create awareness about the importance of Menstrual Hygiene Mr. Sachin Asha Subash Pad Man
of Pune and Founder of Samajbandh NGO was invited to conduct the workshop on 9™ march 2021
to mark the International Women’s week. During this workshop the speaker explained that
participants about the negative percepetion, taboos, unhygienic practice which leads to cervical
cancer and other illness. Also gave a demo on how to prepare a zero cost and reusable pads at home.
He distributed a booklet on menstrual Hygiene myths and reality, this book address the problems
faced by the Adolescents where they can get all the answers for themselves. This booklet was
specially designed to address the issues of teenagers during their monthly periods, which was
released on 8" March 2021. At the end there was an interaction session where all the misconceptions
and other issues related to menstruation were addressed.

After the workshop free pads were distributed to the participants.

There were 85 participants.
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Tel. : 020 - 2435 0595
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Book release on Menstruation and Adolscent Health on 08™ March 2021

Sinhgad Law college Celebrated the International Women’s Day with Samajbandh by releasing the
book on the topic “P- Palicha” ( Menstruation and Adolscent Health) The book was released by Dr.
Kamladevi Aawate on 8™ March 2021 on the occasion of International Women’s day.

Menstruation and menstrual practices are still clouded by taboos and socio-cultural restrictions
resulting in adolescent girls remaining ignorant of the scientific facts and hygienic health practices,
which sometimes result into adverse health outcomes.

Menstrual hygiene, a very important risk factor for reproductive tract infections, is a vital aspect of
health education for adolescent girls. Educational television program trained school nurses/health
personnel, motivated school teachers and knowledgeable parents can play a very important role in
transmitting the vital message of correct menstrual hygiene to the adolescent girl of today. This book

highlights these things for the adolescent girls.
Total number of participants 10.
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Book released by Dr. Kamladevi and SL Staff members Cover page of BOOK

Regd. Office: S. No.44/1,Vadgaon (Bk.), Off. Sinhgad Road, Pune-411 041.
Telefax: (020) 2435 4770 E-mail:stes@sinhgad.edu Web:www.sinhgad.edu
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Sinhgad Institutes
SINHGAD LAW COLLEGE

Ambegaon, Pune-411041

24"May, 2021

NOTICE

The College is organizing a Seminar on the occasion of Menstrual Hygiene

Day , on 28 May 2021, Friday at 10:00 am, in the Microsoft Team App. All the
Students and Staff are requested to join the Webinar .

NOTE: Link for the Webinar will provided 3hrs prior the event.

Dr. Arunachalam Chettiar

Principal
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World Menstrual Hygiene Day - 28" May 2021

Every year world menstrual hygiene day is celebrated on 28" May with an main aim to change
social stigma associated with menstruation. The day May 28 was chosen because on an average
menstrual cycle of most women lasts for 28 days and the menstruation period for most women is
for five days. Students of Sinhgad Law College celebrated this event with great zeal.

MOU was signed between Sinhgad Law College and Samajbandh organization. Students from all
years volunteered with the organization and spread awareness among people regarding importance
of menstrual hygiene. Students were divided into various teams according to their interests’ i.e
Graphic team, social media team etc. A general meeting was conducted to brief students about the
organization and the main aim of menstrual hygiene day. Students made various posters and
graphic images to connect with youngsters and spread awareness. Students also shared the posters
and images on their personal social media accounts to encourage the conversation about the topic.
The initiative also helped students gain knowledge about menstrual hygiene. Mr. Sachin Subhash
founder of Samajbandh and alumna of SLC also encouraged and inspired students to participate in
this initiative. Principal of the college Dr. Arunachalam Chettiar showed his full cooperation by
showing full support and helping students in every possible way. Student coordinators for the
programme made sure there was no language barrier created amongst students and they would be
able to express themselves.

The initiative was a success! The students managed to create a huge impact among their friends
and started a conversation about menstrual hygiene. Total number of volunteers: 30

Students making posters on Menstrual Hygiene

Regd. Office: S. No.44/1,Vadgaon (Bk.), Off. Sinhgad Road, Pune-411 041.
Telefax: (020) 24354770 E-mail:stes@sinhgad .edu Web:www.sinhgad.edu
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